Pressure Relief Pneumatic Pipe Plugs

Product Specifications

FEATURES

Compact design allows easy access, even in a cleanout tee
» Pressure relief has no moving parts to fail or malfunction

* Rubber body is molded as one-piece with no seams or bonded

parts

» Pressure exhausts out of the top of the plug not into test area

» Works in place of other “standard” pneumatic plugs

» Multiple sealing ribs are located in the center portion of the plug

for positive sealing
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Submit ~ Cart#
ML83585
ML83586
ML83587
ML83588

Nominal

Size

1-1/2"

Pipe Diameter (in)

Min

1.10

1.75
2.25
3.25

Max

1.75

2.25
3.25
4.25

Plug

Diameter

(in)

1.13

1.88
2.50
3.38

Plug

Length

(in)

4.00

3.00
3.63
5.25

Overall

Plug

Length

(in)
5.63

5.38
6.75
9.00

Inflation
Pressure

45

40
35
30

Max Back
Pressure
Water Head

(f)

30

30
30
30

MAINLINE

Max Back
Pressure

Air (psig)

13

13
13
13

Warranty

See warranty information for more details.
All dimensions listed are nominal. MAINLINE® reserves the right to make product and material changes at any time without notice.
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