## Pressure Relief Pneumatic Pipe Plugs

**Product Specifications** 



## **FEATURES**

- · Compact design allows easy access, even in a cleanout tee
- Pressure relief has no moving parts to fail or malfunction
- Rubber body is molded as one-piece with no seams or bonded parts
- · Pressure exhausts out of the top of the plug not into test area
- Works in place of other "standard" pneumatic plugs
- Multiple sealing ribs are located in the center portion of the plug for positive sealing



√ To Submit	Part #	Nominal Size	Pipe Diameter (in)		Plug Diameter	Plug Length	Overall Plug	Inflation	Max Back Pressure	Max Back Pressure
			Min	Max	(in)	(in)	Length (in)	Pressure	Water Head (ft)	Air (psig)
	ML83585	1-1/2"	1.10	1.75	1.13	4.00	5.63	45	30	13
	ML83586	2"	1.75	2.25	1.88	3.00	5.38	40	30	13
	ML83587	3"	2.25	3.25	2.50	3.63	6.75	35	30	13
	ML83588	4"	3.25	4.25	3.38	5.25	9.00	30	30	13

## Warranty

See warranty information for more details.

All dimensions listed are nominal. MAINLINE® reserves the right to make product and material changes at any time without notice.

